
FISCAL 2013 BID REGISTER  
CITY OF AUGUSTA, MAINE 

 Bid 
No. 

Bid Name Dept Contact Pre-Bid 
Meeting 

Bid 
Awarded 

Opening 
Day 

Month/ 
Date 

Year Time 

213001 Roof Services Development 
Services 

B Labreck May 24 @ 
8 am at 
City Hall 

G&E 
Roofing, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Wednesday June 6 2012 1 pm 

213002 Pest Management Services Development 
Services 

B Labreck May 10 at 
9 am in CR 
D 

Envirocare 
Pest 
Control, 
Gardiner, 
ME 

Wednesday May 23 2012 2 pm 

213003 Alarm Systems Servicing and 
Monitoring Services 

Development 
Services 

B Labreck May 31 at 
9 am in CR 
D 

Norris, 
Inc., So 
Portland, 
ME 

Wednesday June 13 
20 

2012 2 pm 

213004 Fire Extinguisher Services Development 
Services 

B Labreck May 30 at 
12 pm in 
CR D 

Tri-State 
Fire 
Protection, 
Nashua, 
NH 

Wednesday June 13 2012 3 pm 

213005 Uniforms for Police Dept. Police J Mills  Various 
companies 

Tuesday June 12 2012 2 pm 

213006 Granite Sale Public Works L Jones  Various 
people 

Thursday June 14 2012 2 pm 

213007 Hired Truck Public Works J Dostie  S. 
Shepherd 
& Son, 
Inc., 
Pittston, 
ME 

Tuesday June 19 2012 2 pm 

213008 Carpet Installation Civic Center M Parent Call for site 
visit 

Floor 
Systems, 
Lisbon, 

Monday June 11 2012 1 pm 
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ME 
213009 Alumni Field Elevated Bleachers Parks J Goulet  Bleachers 

Int’l, 
Kiowa, CO 

Monday June 18 2012 2 pm 

213010 Alumni Field Lights-Retrofit Community 
Services 

L Dahlin  Musco 
Sports 
Lighting 
LLC, 
Muscatine, 
IA 

Thursday July 5 2012 2 pm 

213011 Engineering Services for 2013 Engineering L Cayer  Two bids:  
One 
portion 
awarded to 
Gartley & 
Dorsky 
Engineerin
g, Camden, 
ME and 
RFP 
awarded to:   

Monday July 9 2012 2 pm 

213012 Three Quarter 4x4 Pick-up Truck 
with Plow 

Public Works S Kenoyer  O’Connor 
Motors, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Tuesday July 10 2012 2 pm 

213013 Alumni Audio Equipment Community 
Services 

L Dahlin  Fieldstone 
Place LLC, 
E. 
Winthrop, 
ME 

Monday July 23 2012 2 pm 

213014 Guardrails Repair and Installation Public Works J Dostie  Main Line 
Fence Co., 
Cumberlan

Thursday July 26 2012 2 pm 
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d, ME 
213015 Slipform Concrete Curb, New 

Granite Curb, Re-Set Granite 
Curb 

Engineering L Cayer  Dirigo 
Slipform, 
Stillwater, 
ME 

Tuesday July 24 2012 10 am 

213016 HVAC System Preventive 
Maintenance and Services 

Facilities B Labreck Aug 21 at 8 
am at City 
Hall 

Mechanical 
Services, 
Portland, 
ME 

Thursday Sept 6 2012 2 pm 

213017 Adaptive Reuse of the Flatiron 
Building 

Development 
Services 

M Duguay  Housing 
Initiatives 
of NE, 
Portland, 
ME 

Thursday Aug 30 2012 2 pm 

213018 Leachate Pump Station 
Rehabilitation 

Public Works Woodard & 
Curran (L 
Jones) 

 Apex 
Constructio
n, Inc., 
Rochester, 
NH 

Tuesday Aug 7 2012 2 pm 

213019 2012 4 Door All Wheel Drive 
SUV for Administrative Use 

Public Works S Kenoyer  O’Connors, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Wednesday Aug 8 2012 2 pm 

213020 Augusta State Airport Television 
Media Buy 

Development 
Services 

J Guimond  Digital 
Spirit 
Media, 
Waterville, 
ME 

Thursday Aug 23 2012 2 pm 

213021 Bituminous Paving Public Works J Dostie  The Lane 
Constructio
n Corp, 
Bangor, 
ME and 
Ferraiolo 

Monday Aug 13 2012 2 pm 
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Corp, 
Rockland, 
ME 

213022 City Center Emergency Generator Facilities B Labreck  Power 
Products, 
LLC, 
Portland, 
ME 

Tuesday Sep 18 2012 9 am 

213023 Sale of Used Snorkel Truck Fire Dept. R Audette  Doyle’s 
Tree 
Service, 
Winthrop, 
ME 

Wednesday Sep 12 2012 2 pm 

213024 Riverfront Gateway Signage and 
Supplement 

Economic 
Development 

D Nichols  Bid reject; 
over budget 

Thursday Sep 13 2012 10 am 

213025 Utility Vehicle Parks J Goulet  Chad Little 
Outdoor 
Power 
Equipment, 
Brunswick, 
ME 

Tuesday Sep 18 2012 2 pm 

213026 Tree Remediation/Maintenance 
Work 

Parks J Goulet  Carter Tree 
Service, 
Norridgew
ock, ME 

Wednesday Sep 19 2012 2 pm 

213027 Water Quality Sampling Public Works Woodard & 
Curran (L 
Jones) 

 Analytics, 
Portsmouth
, NH 

Thursday Sep 20 2012 2 pm 

213028 Purchase of Winter Sand Public Works J  Dostie  Pike 
Industries, 
Sidney, 
ME 

Monday Sep 17 2012 2 pm 

213029 Snow Removal/Sanding/Salting at ACC/CHS S Bryne  Goodall Tuesday Oct 2 2012 2 pm 
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Civic Center and High School and J 
Pucciarelli 

Landscapin
g, 
Topsham, 
ME 

` 

213030 Recycling of Construction / 
Demolition of Wood Debris and 
Natural Wood 

Hatch Hill L Jones  Marshall 
Grinding, 
Inc., 
Chelsea, 
ME 

Wednesday Sep 26 2012 2 pm 

213031 Grader and Plow Cutting Edges Public Works S Kenoyer  Nortrax, 
Inc, 
Westbrook, 
ME & 
Viking 
Cives, 
Sidney, 
ME 

Wednesday Oct 3 2012 2 pm 

213032 Sale of Cobblestone Public Works J Dostie  Rejean 
Blais, 
Augusta, 
ME and 
Steve 
Bellavia, 
Albion, 
ME 

Tuesday Oct 9 2012 2 pm 

213033 Ambulance Body Remount on 
GMC Type III Chassis 

Fire R Audette  Specialty 
Vehicles, 
Inc., No 
Attleboro, 
MA 

Thursday Oct 18 2012 2 pm 

213034 New 2012 Sidewalk Tractor 
(Plow)  

Public Works S Kenoyer  HP 
Fairfield 
LLC, 

Wednesday Oct 17 2012 2 pm 



FISCAL 2013 BID REGISTER  
CITY OF AUGUSTA, MAINE 

Skowhegan
, ME 

213035 Chain Link Fencing for Kennebec 
River Rail Trail 

Parks J Goulet October 29 
at 8 am at 
Capital 
Connector/ 
YMCA 

Androscog
gin Fence 
Company, 
No 
Monmouth, 
ME 

Thursday Nov 1 2012 2 pm 

213036 Augusta Civic Center Solar Hot 
Air 

Facilities B Labreck/ 
Brent 
Dudley 

Nov 6 at 9 
am at ACC 

Mechanical 
Services, 
Inc., 
Augusta, 
ME 

Tuesday Nov 20 2012 9 am 

213037 Snow Dump Dozer Public Works S Kenoyer  Milton 
CAT, 
Brewer, 
ME 

Wednesday Nov 14 2012 2 pm 

213038 Downtown Snow Removal 
Services 

Public Works J Dostie Nov 8 19 at 
10 am at 
Parking 
Garage 

McGee 
Constructio
n LLC, W 
Gardiner, 
ME 

Thursday 
Tuesday 

Nov 15 
27 

2012 2 pm 

213039 HVAC Upgrades at City Center 
and Buker Center 

Facilities B Labreck Dec 18 at 9 
am at City 
Hall 

Norris 
Preble, 
Madison, 
ME 

Thursday Jan 10 2013 11 am 

213040 Electrical Upgrades at City Center 
and Buker Center 

Facilities B Labreck Dec 19 at 9 
am at City 
Hall 

Johnson & 
Jordan, 
Scarboroug
h, ME 

Thursday Jan 10 2013 10 am 

213041 Construction Work Associated 
with HVAC/Systems Upgrades at 
City Center and Buker Center 

Facilities B Labreck Dec 19 at 1 
pm at City 
Hall 

Andy 
Beaulieu, 
W 

Thursday Jan 10 2013 9 am 
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Gardiner, 
ME 

213042 Ford Utility Police Interceptor Police J Mills  Quirk Ford, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Thursday Jan 3 2013 2 pm 

213043 Natural Gas Micro-Turbine City 
Center, Augusta, Maine 

Facilities New 
England 
Energy 
Solutions, 
Brunswick, 
ME 

 Earthwise 
Energy 
Technologi
es, 505 
Narraganse
tt Park  
Drive, 
Pawtucket, 
RI  02861-
2284 for 
$188,775 

Thursday Feb 7 2013 11 am 

213044 Port a Pot Recreation/ 
Community 
Services 

L Dahlin  Blow 
Brothers, 
Old 
Orchard 
Beach, ME 

Thursday Feb 28 2013 2 pm 

213045 Custom Rescue Pumper Fire R Audette  Pierce 
Manufactur
ing, 
Walpole, 
MA 

Thursday Mar 7 2013 2 pm 

213046 Sale of Used Police Vehicles Police J Mills  A and 
Silver Auto 
Sales, 
Readville, 
MA 

Tuesday Mar 12 2013 2 pm 

213047 One New 2-Wheel Drive Full Size 
½ Ton Pick-Up Truck 

Public Works S Kenoyer  Quirk Ford, 
Augusta, 

Wednesday Mar 13 2013 2 pm 
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ME 
213048 Cardiac Monitor/Defibrillator/ 

Pacer 
Fire R Audette  Zoll 

Medical 
Corp, 
Chelmsford
, MA 

Thursday Mar 14 2013 2 pm 

213049 2013 Twelve Air-Paks (SCBA) Fire R Audette  Bids 
rejected; 
will be 
later 

Tuesday Mar 19 2013 2 pm 

213050 Gravel Pit Tailings Removal Public Works J Dostie Mar 21 at 1 
pm at 537 
West River 
Road  

Quirion 
Constructio
n, Augusta, 
ME 

Thursday Apr 11 2013 2 pm 

213051 Fence Replacement for 
Cunningham Park 

Parks J Goulet Mar 28 at 9 
at 
Cunningha
m Park 

Androscog
gin Fence 
Company, 
North 
Monmouth, 
ME (partial 
award) 

Thurs Apr 4 2013 2 pm 

213052 Third Party Inspection Street 
Opening 

Public Works J Dostie  Kleinfelder 
Northeast, 
Inc., 
Augusta, 
ME 

Thurs Apr 18 2013 2 pm 

213053 
RFP 

Proposal for Natural Gas 
Distribution RFP March 12, 2013 

City Manager W Bridgeo  Summit 
Natural 
Gas, 
Littleton, 
CO (corp. 
headquarter
s); 

Fri Apr 12 2013 2 pm 
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Augusta, 
ME 

213054 Street Striping Public Works J Dostie  Lucas 
Striping 
LLC, 
Sidney, 
ME 

Tues Apr 16 2013 2 pm 

213055 Paving Public Works J Dostie  All States 
Asphalt, 
Inc., 
Windham, 
ME 

Wed Apr 17 2013 2 pm 

213056 
Prequal 

Prequalification and Bid for 
Cunningham Park Water Structure 

Parks J Goulet  No bids 
received 

Wed Apr 3 2013 2 pm 

213057 One New Portable Light Tower Fire R Audette  Ben King 
& Son, 
Augusta, 
ME 

Tues Apr 23 2013 2 pm 

213058 Oak Street Stair Replacement Engineering L Cayer Apr 29 at 2 
pm at Oak/ 
Dickman 
Sts 

Reject all 
bids-over 
budget; 
will rebid 

Thurs May 9 2013 2 pm 

213059 Uniforms for Police Dept. Police J Mills  Ben’s 
Uniforms, 
Amesbury, 
MA and 
Galls Inc, 
Lexington, 
KY and 
Tri-State 
Police & 
Fire 
Equipment, 

Tues Jun 11 2013 2 pn 
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Winthrop, 
ME 

213060 Street Lighting for South Water 
Street Sidewalks 

Facilities B Labreck  Graybar 
Electric, 
Portland, 
ME 

Tues May 28 2013 1 pm 

213061 Brownfields Cleanup Economic 
Development 

K Luke May 21 at 
10 am at 
site 

No bids 
received; 
will rebid. 

Wed May 29 2013 2 pm 

213062 Roadside Spraying Public Works J Dostie  Goodall 
Landscapin
g, 
Topsham, 
ME 

Thurs May 30 2013 2 pm 

213063 Zero Turn Commercial Mower Parks J Goulet  Hammond 
Tractor Co, 
Fairfield, 
ME 

Wed Jun 12 2013 2 pm 

213064 SCBA Scott Air Pak Fire R Audette  IPS, 
Yarmouth, 
ME 

Mon Jun 24 2013 2 pm 

 


